## BID FORM

Date 11/17/2009	
Time 1:00 p.m.	
Proposal by: Design Restorations	
TO:	
Keith Gwinn, Director West Virginia Veterans Home 512 Water Street Barboursville, WV 25504	REUEN
Dear Mr. Gwinn;	2009 NOV 19 PA
The undersigned, having examined the proposed Contract Documents for:	WV PURCHA
RE-ROOF BUILDING D West Virginia Veterans Home Barboursville, West Virginia	DNISION
and having visited the site and the conditions affecting the Work, hereby propose and agree to fur materials, equipment and appliances, and to perform operations necessary to complete the Work said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the said proposed Contract Documents, for the said proposed Contract Documents, for the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents are the said proposed Contract Documents and the said proposed Contract Documents ar	as required by
BASE BID - Re-roof Building "D" with a contract time not to exceed 35 calendar days.	
(\$) 89,907.00 DOLLARS	
The above amount INCLUDES the following two ALLOWANCE AMOUNTS:	
1. The sum of \$4,000.00 for removal and replacement in kind of tapered EPS foam insulation to where existing material is found to be in unsatisfactory condition.	o match existing
<ol> <li>The sum of \$1,000.00 for removal and replacement in kind of wood fiberboard on parapet w existing where existing material is found to be in unsatisfactory condition.</li> </ol>	alls to match
The undersigned understands and agrees to comply with and be bound by the instructions Contract Documents for this Work and that this bid shall remain valid for a period of ninety (90) do the bid opening.	
The undersigned stipulates that the Work shall be completed within the aggregate time all Base Bid and the selected alternatives, commencing not more than 15 days after award of the Co	
The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addenda numbers:	
#1-11/5/09	
Enclosed with this bid is Bid security in the amount of not less than 5% of the bidder's proportract Sum.	oosed "Base Bid"
By execution below bidder hereby offers to furnish the required Work as herein indicated: OCTOBER 2009 BID FORM	I - 0D310-1

RE-ROOF BUILDING D

SIGNED: 9

WV VETERANS HOME

by\_Todd Townsend, President
(officer, partner owner, etc.)

WV 038904

3768 Sleepy Hollow Road, Hurricane, WV 25526 Address

LLC

Type of business entity:(corporation, partership, individual, etc...) Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Notary Seal

Official Seal Notary Public. State of West Virginia Shelley L Bowles 94 Florida St. Rear Milton, WV 25541 My commission expires February 18, 2018 Shelley R. Bowles

Agency	
REQ P O# BVH352	

# BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN	I BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, ti	he undersigned, Mecklenburg Roofing, Inc. dba Design
Restorati of Charlotte	, NC	, as Principal, andThe Cincinnati Insurance Compan
		, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		d, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Oblige	e, in the penal sum of Five Percent	of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made,	we jointly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of	the above obligation is such that whe	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•		d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ #BVH352 - Repla	ce Existing Roofing - Building D -	According to Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFO	RE,	
(b) If said bid sh hereto and shall furnish an agreement created by the force and effect. It is expre	ly other bonds and insurance required acceptance of said bid, then this oblique.	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for th way impaired or affected b waive notice of any such e	y any extension of the time within whi	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no sich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
•		ese presents to be signed by their proper officers this
17th_day ofNo	ovember, 2009	
Principal Corporate Seal		Mecklenburg Roofing, Inc. dba Design Restorations, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		Ву
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		The Cincinnati Insurance Company
Dately Compositio Country		(Name of Surety)
		totale A Maria
	Pat	tricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Allan L. McVey; Larry D. Kerr; Gregory T. Gordon; Patricia A. Moye and/or Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of Charleston, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows: Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Fifty Million and No/100 Dollars (\$50,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company"

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUILER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of IHE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument

the corporate seal of said Company and the corporation by the authority and direction of said corporation.

713

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date Section 147 03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio

this

day of

) ss:

november

Greggy Schlaum Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

DID.	FORM
esn )	F-( 1500)

Date 11/17/2009
Time 1:00 p. m.
Proposal by: Design Restorations
TO:
Keith Gwinn, Director West Virginia Veterans Home 512 Water Street Barboursville, WV 25504
Dear Mr. Gwinn;
The undersigned, having examined the proposed Contract Documents for:
RE-ROOF BUILDING D West Virginia Veterans Home Barboursville, West Virginia
and having visited the site and the conditions affecting the Work, hereby propose and agree to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and appliances, and to perform operations necessary to complete the Work as required by said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the stipulated sum of
BASE BID - Re-roof Building "D" with a contract time not to exceed 35 calendar days.
(\$) 89,907.00 DOLLARS
The above amount INCLUDES the following two ALLOWANCE AMOUNTS:
<ol> <li>The sum of \$4,000.00 for removal and replacement in kind of tapered EPS foam insulation to match existing where existing material is found to be in unsatisfactory condition.</li> </ol>
2 The sum of \$1,000.00 for removal and replacement in kind of wood fiberboard on parapet walls to match existing where existing material is found to be in unsatisfactory condition.
The undersigned understands and agrees to comply with and be bound by the Instructions to Bidders and the Contract Documents for this Work and that this bid shall remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of the bid opening.
The undersigned stipulates that the Work shall be completed within the aggregate time allowance for the Base Bid and the selected alternatives, commencing not more than 15 days after award of the Contract.
The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addenda numbers:
#1-11/5/09
Enclosed with this bid is Bid security in the amount of not less than 5% of the bidder's proposed "Base Bid" Contract Sum.
By execution below bidder hereby offers to furnish the required Work as herein indicated: OCTOBER 2009 BID FORM - 00310-1

RE-ROOF BUILDING D

SIGNED: Told form

by Todd Townsend, President (officer partner owner, etc.)

3768 Sleepy Hollow Road, Hurricane, WV 25526 Address

LLC

Type of business entity:(corporation, partership, individual, etc...)
Corporation organized under the laws of the State of
Corporate Seal:

Notary Seal

Official Seal
Notary Public, State of West Virginia
Shelley L. Bowles
94 Florida St. Rear
Milton, WV 25541
My commission expires February 18, 2018

Shelley of Bowles

WV VETERANS HOME

WV038904

Agency	
REQ P.O# <u>BVH352</u>	

# **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, t	he undersigned, Mecklenburg Roofing, Inc. dba Design
Restorati of Charlotte	, NC	, as Principal, and he Cincinnati Insurance Compan
		, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		d, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselv	es, our heirs administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above	ve obligation is such that who	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		According to Plans & Specifications
	TIS INCOMING DUMINING D	7 tees taining to 1 tains at openinations
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rej		
(b) If said bid shall be ac	cepted and the Principal sha	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptar	onus and insurance require nce of said bid, then this obli	d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly und	derstood and agreed that the	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this ob	ligation as herein stated	
The Surety for the value r	e satelunita vdarad haviara:	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any exi	tension of the time within wh	ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17th day of November		are present to the signer by distribution of the
Principal Corporate Seal		Mecklenburg Roofing, Inc. dba Design Restorations, Inc.
Timopar corporate coal		(Name of Principal)
		By
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		(Title)
		·
Surety Corporate Seal		The Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		(Name of Surety)
		( 1 h. 1 m
		By: Tatricia H Reno
	Pat	ricia A. Move, WV Resident Agent, Attorney in Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

> Allan L. McVey; Larry D. Kerr; Gregory T. Gordon; Patricia A. Moye and/or Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of Charleston, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Fifty Million and No/100 Dollars (\$50,000,000,00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attornevs-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company"

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUILER ) ss:

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of IHE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date Section 147 03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNAII INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of

Movember

Gregory J

BN-1005 (10/08)

SEAL